
McKenna, Neil

rrom: Kim, Sabrina
nt: Monday, April 27, 2020 6:57 PM

Krizus, Astrid; Theis, Rick; Travers, Patrick; mike.maka@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca; Kattar,
Vandana; Stickney, Matt

Cc: Surkes, Marci
Subject: RE: FOR REVIEW: PM remarks for tomorrow

Hello!

Just received confirmation from officials about face shield & surgical mask #s. Safe to use this language. 0

6.518 million priMED surgical masks that we received on April 22 are being shipped to provinces and territories over the
next couple of days

PHAC has received 79,800 face shields from Bauer and 34,800 from Toronto Stamp which will be shipped to P/Ts in the
next week or so

From: Krizus, Astrid <Astrid.Krizus@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 6:33 PM
To: Theis, Rick <Rick.Theis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Travers, Patrick <Patrick.Travers@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; nnike.maka@hrsdc-
rhdcc.gc.ca; Kattar, Vandana <Vandana.Kattar@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Cc: Surkes, Marci <Marci.Surkes@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina <Sabrina.Kim@pnno-cpm.gc.ca>
-ubject: FOR REVIEW: PM remarks for tomorrow

Hi all,

Please find attached the PM remarks for tomorrow. If you have changes, please let me know as soon as possible!

Thanks,
Astrid

Astrid Krizus
Speechwriter I Reclactrice de discours
Office of the Prime Minister I Cabinet du premier ministre
613-957-5566
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